PUBLIC NOTICE

QUALIFIYING FEES

THE BROOKS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS HAS SET QALIFYING FEES FOR COUNTY OFFICES TO BE FILLED IN 2024 GENERAL PRIMARY AND GENERAL ELECTIONS.

THE FEES ARE 3% OF THE ELECTED OFFICAL'S BASE SALARY, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE LAW.

Qualifying Fee's for Board of Commissioner- District 4 and 5-\$216.00

Qualifying Fee's for Board of Education-District 1,3,5 and At Large-\$108.00

Qualifying Fee's for Clerk of Court-\$1,392.25

Qualify Fee's for State Court Judge-\$540.00

Qualify Fee's for Coroner-\$276.00

Qualify Fee's for Magistrate Court Judge-\$1,392.25

Qualify Fee's for Sheriff-\$1,616.40

Qualify Fee's for Tax Commissioner-\$1,392.25

Qualify Fee's for Probate Court Judge-\$1,392.25

Qualify for placement on the May 21, 2024 General Primary Election Ballots for the Republican and Democratic Parties and for all Non-Partisan offices will take place beginning Monday March 4, 2024 at 9:00 A.M. and run through Noon Friday March 8, 2024 in **Brooks County Elections office at 610 S. Highland Rd, Quitman, Ga.** Voter Registration Deadline is April 22 2024.

Qualifying fees may be paid by cash (exact amounts only – we will not have change,) money order or check made out to Brooks County Commissioners.

If voters have any questions please call (229) 263-9939 Monday through Friday 8AM -5PM or fax questions or Absentee Ballot requests to (229)263-5372. Voters can also visit the Elections office at **Brooks County Elections office at 610 S. Highland Rd, Quitman, Ga.** Monday through Friday 8AM -5PM. The Elections office Stands Ready to assist you.